07/11/2001 04:09:47 PM
Pae 1,

LRBb1998

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)
Received: 07/06/2001
Wanted: As time permits
For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-9918
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact:

| Subject: Correctional System - prisons

Submit via email: NO

Requester's email:

Received By: mdsida
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Bauer (DS)
Drafter: mdsida

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies: rpn

Pre Topic:
LFB.......Bauer (DS) -

Topic:

Delay opening of certain correctional facilities

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

/? mdsida gilfokm

07/10/2001 07/10/2001 : »

/1 gilfokm kfollet irb_docadmin
07/11/2001 07/11/2001 07/11/2001

2 rschluet Irb_docadmin

07/11/2001 07/11/2001
FE Sent For:

<END>



07/11/2001 01:06:59 PM
Page 1 -

LRBb1998

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)
Received: 07/06/2001
Wanted: As time permits
For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-9918

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Received By: mdsida
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Bauer (DS)

Drafter: mdsida

FE Sent For:

May Contact: Addl. Drafters:
. Subject: Correctional System - prisons Extra Copies: rpn

Submit via email: N O
Requester’s email:
Pre Topic:
LFB......Bauer (DS) -
Topic:
Delay opening of certain correctional facilities
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
m - Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
? mdsida gilfokm -

07/10/2001 07/10/2001 , -
1 /ﬂ _VM kfollet - Irb_docadmin

l-oC 071112801 07/11/2001
kF

F-1(-




j(_)7/06/2001 02:48:47 PM
s  Page 1 -

LRBb1998

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

‘Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)
Received: 07/06/2001
Wanted: As time permits
'For: Legislative Fiscal Bureju 6-9918
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

May Contact:

Subject: Correctional System - prisons

Submit via email: NO

Requester’s email:

Received By: mdsida
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Bauer (DS)
Drafter: mdsida

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies: rpn

Pre Topic:

Topic:

Delay opening of certain correctional facilities
!

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed

Proofed

/7 mdsida // _Zogmpé -
2/l

FE Sent For:

% é(&

<END>

Submitted Jacketed Required



[LFEB)

$
(4
<
o
(A

ﬁmfw\’;)uwaw

- * <+ Conference Committee Institutional Costs Conference Committee

Correctional Institution Operational Costs, 2001-03

Conference Committee

Institution
Highview

New Lisbon

Oshkosh SEG

Changes to JFC
Institution

Appropriation
20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(aa)
20.410(1)(d)
20.410(1)(®)
20.410(1)(kk)
Total

Total

Total

20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(aa)
20.410(1)(d)
20.410(1)(f)
20.410(1)(km)
20.410(1)(kk)
Total

Total

Total

20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(aa)
20.410(1)(P)
Total

Appropriation

Fund
GPR
GPR
GPR
GPR
GPR
PR

GPR
PR

GPR
GPR
GPR
GPR
GPR
PR

PR

GPR
PR

GPR

GPR
GPR

Fund

2001-02
Amount

(= =leloloBolsNoNe N (== el eleBol ol =N )

SO OO

Page 1 of 2

Positions
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2002-03
Amount
5,320,300
305,400
12,200
1,600
261,100
13,300
5,913,900
5,900,600
13,300

4,282,800
2,016,300
173,100
2,000
159,400
98,100
11,100
6,742,800
6,633,600
109,200

248,500
4,500
7,400

260,400

Positions
21543
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
040
215.83
21543
040

276.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.40

280.00

- 276.60
3.40

10.00
0.00
0.00

10.00

Biennial
5,320,300
305,400
12,200
1,600
261,100
13,300
5,913,900
5,900,600
13,300

4,282 800
2,016,300
173,100
2,000
159,400
98,100
11,100
6,742,800
6,633,600
109,200

248,500
4,500
7,400

260,400

07/10/2001 3:26 PM

S S



Correctional Institution Operational Costs, 2001-03

Conference Committee

Institution
Highview

New Lisbon

Oshkosh SEG

Appropriation
20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(aa)
20.410(1)(d)
20.410(1)(H)
20.410(1)(kk)
Total

20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(a2)
20.410(1)(d)
20.410(1)(F)
20.410(1)(km)

20.410(1)(kk)
Total

20.410(1)(a)
20.410(1)(aa)
20.410(1)(H)
Total

Total Reduction

(1) (&%)

Fund
GPR
GPR
GPR
GPR
PR

GPR
GPR
GPR
GPR
PR
PR

GPR
GPR
GPR

GPR
PR
Total

» ++ . Conference Committee Institutional Costs Conference Committee

2001-02

Amount
v 276,900
0

o O oo

276,900
0
-276,900

Page 2 of 2

Positions
-5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-5.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-5.00
0.00
-5.00

2002-03
Amount Positions
v 3,975,900 0.00
v 4,800 0.00
v -18,400 0.00
108,800 7 0.00
0 0.00
-3,890,300 0.00
/3,955,500 0.00
v 84,800 0.00
v/ 23,000 0.00
/31,800 0.00
0 0.00

0 0.00
-3,925,500 0.00
v 128,600 0.00
v 2200 0.00
Vo -1,400 0.00
-132,200 0.00
7,948,000, 0.00
0 0.00
7,948,000 0.00

+ 5 396,200

Biennial
-4,252,800
-4,800
-18,400
108,800

0
-4,167,200

-3,955,500
84,800
-23,000
-31,800

0

0
-3,925,500

-128,600
-2,200
-1,400

-132,200

-8,224,900

0
-8,224,900

07/10/2001 3:26 PM




State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb
. MGD:kmg:hmh

b (... Bauwer .. .

Teeees hav 2 Delay opening of certain correctional Iqqsh
facilities '

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NoT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
CApeUS SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

<Z

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

8 3. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
3175?"’?) seo

9 $§15,800 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in

10 New Lisbon until J’dﬂzﬁﬂ,/lQ?

J "}005




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

eofTectional.institution jn-Chippewa Falls, € P,

3 IRS,QOO

hsbon untﬂ}@ﬁ%@%}k P T e

2001 — 2002 Legislature —2- | MED I

‘/4. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 200102 by
$276,900 to decrease the authorized FTE positions for the department of corrections

by 5.0 GPR pos1t10ns for the correctional institution in Chippewa Falls and decrease
3,975 ,%0

- the dollar amount for fiscal year 200203 by $R66&_/890 Ccr the.authorized

EIE-Positions-for-the dePartment 6f carvectivns by ¥15.48"GPR positions-for the~

~

(Mgg@m,ﬁﬂine:‘&&glecrease’*tﬁa dollargmoint, fer-fiscal-year-2002-03 by
}S@r@ﬂ for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctlonal institution in

Chippewa Falls untll}W < JWWL /), 2003

6. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by

ﬁ“mw’”{é’fﬂfwaf

by’lg,e,,«G'PR"“ﬁBsitionsz-efar he segregation unit at the Oshkosh Correctional

+ Page 1957 line3: decr dollar

$229,900 and decrease the dollar gmeet Tor scal year 2002-03 by $7 76,100' for the

8. Page 195, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
€4,%00

W for the purpose of delaying the opemng of the correctlonal institution in New

e

9. Page 195, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
4,860

$W for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in

Chippewa Falls until Januaty 1, 2004.

TS R, I
v T




- 16

w N

o ~3 A o

©

10

11

12
13

14

15

17

2001 —- 2002 Legislature

LRBb0811/2
MGD:kmg:hmh

10. Page 195, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by

2, :00

$W for the purpose of delaying the opemng of the segregation unit at the Oshkosh

$4, 700 and decrease the dgl_lgpamrﬁunt for.ﬁscal year 2002—03 by $14,000 for the
purpose of la‘yfﬁvgﬁ:;emng of the Workhouse at the Wmnebago Correctional

er unti 1,

¢

12. Page 195, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 200203 by

5, 29¢,200

¥ for the purpose of delaying the opening of the

o Ch:ppe«.)aFaAls an
NeW L1sbon ' 39

The wmu::v«u. ok e Wmnebago
.y Corred'mnaﬁ Cem"er vt

)
correctlonal 1nst1tut10n)1

uﬂm-\

ar 2 o‘i-oz ‘})




0w o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

© 2001 ~ 2002 Legislature y. MOD it

17 Page 196 line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002—03 by

$2ﬁ 000 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in New

Lisbon until January 1, 2004.

g 18. Page 196, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
18,400

3%279’69 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in
Chippewa Falls until January 1, 2004.

L '
20. Page 196, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002—03 by
31, 06

for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in

New Lisbon until W\@ |, 2003

21. Page 196, line 10: MQ:@ the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
log 00

$W for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in

Chippewa Falls until Jafary L7004,

l/
22. Page 196, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
1,400

$W for the purpose of delaying the opening of the segregation unit at the Oshkosh

Correctional Institution untﬂW.

—,
e e et cegmsrserae

e e




10

11

12
13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21

.22

23
24

2001 — 2002 Legislature —5- o MCDna

Ceénter until January 1,'2004.

24. Page 197, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for ﬁsc FCar 002—03 by
$11,100 to decrease the authorized FTE positions for thed ment of corrections
by 0.4 PR positions for the correctional institutis New Lisbon.

25. Page 197, line 14: decrease {i# llar amount for fiscal year 200203 by
$13,300 to decrease the authorjz€q E positions for the department of cﬁrrections
by 0.4 PR positions for, ¢ correctional institution in Chippewa Falls. |

26. Pa g , line 15: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 200203 by
$98, 10 )to decrease the authorized FTE positions for the department of corrections

MWWWWIOﬁ\Mb

27. Page 1070, line 19: after “Lisbon.” insert “This subsection does not apply

Jdone |, 2003

before Jampary J1.42004.”.

28. Page 1070, line 19: after that line binsert:

“SEcTION 3337d. 30_1.16' (1v) of the statutes is amended to read:

301.16 (1v) In addition to the institutions u'nderi sub. (1), the department shall
establish a medium security correctional institution in Chippewa Falls. This
subsection does not apply before m- 'M; Sonel 2003

SEcTION 3337k. 301.18 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

301.18 (1) (¢) Provide the facilities necessary for the correctional institution

under s. 301.16 (1v) using the Highview building located at the Northern Wisconsin

Center for the Developmentally Disabled and converted to a correctional facility




2001 — 2002 Legislature -6- - : MGIb‘Rkﬂ)giLh}/z

under 1999 Wisconsin Act 9, section 9107 (1) (b) 1. This paragraph does not apply

1
V -
(D before Sl ROpg”. _ dune) ;2003 o
3
4

29. Page 1076, line 24: delete that hne and substitute “security correctional ,

institution at Redgranite, the correctlonal” (j
30. Page 1077, line 7: after “prisons.” insert “Beginning on B0

the medium security correctional facility at New Lisbon and the correctional facili

- authorized under s. 301.16 (1v) are also state prisons.”.

31. Page 1332, line 3: after that line insert:
“(7w) DELAY OPENING OF CERTAIN FACILITIES. The department of corrections may
_not open a new segregation unit at the Oshkosh Correctional Institution efjx e

or, thenWjnnebago,C i until after 31, 2003.”.

(END)

Moy

Ho. Poye (076, Lome 352 Qalta Yhot R ond
sttt wl \W onctitution Myw’?w? wncdar
| 7

< 3ol.(b (,h M c ol hmmal wnetiution ',




STATE OF WISCONSIN ~ LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU - LEGAL SECTION
' . (608-266~3561)

/O N
LS 4o

Spc |

SDC wakel G f(/k«&/f ey, ot > g’////,‘/

Conds . wat 4 ﬂéAWv‘* Do 6 Oper Lo

U,Ca/uea-e« M DO'C Cotom jg_,,.,d,w OBt .

“’lpvnﬂ'“—\ % s So (W o ol

"{ /w"(’ ﬂc«q,éc /sza f/«a.L(i (o)




V]

>

© 0o =N & O

State of Wisconsin -
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE | LRBb1998

LFB......Bauer (DS) — Delay 6pening of certain correctional facilities
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FoR VINTRO‘DT.‘ICTION
SENATE AMENDMENT |
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$3,955,500 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in
New Lisbon until June 1, 2003.

2. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02 by
$276,900 to decrease the authorized FTE positions for the department of corrections
by 5.0 GPR positions for the correctional institution in Chippewa Falls and decrease
the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002403 by $3,975,900 for the purpose of delaYing

the opening of the correctional institution in Chippewa Falls until June 1, 2003.



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

2001 — 2002 Legislature ﬁ M%%B&f;g%

3. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$128,600 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the segregation unit at the
Oshkosh Correctional Institution until June 1, 2003.

4. Page 195, line 5: @creése the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$84,800 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in New
Lisbon until June 1, 2003. |

9. Page 195, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$4,800 for the purpose of delaying the‘opening of the correctional institution in
Chippewa Falls until June 1, 2003.

6. Page 195, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002—-03 by
$2,200 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the segregation unit at the Oshkosh
Correctional Institution until June 1, 2003.

7. Page 195, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$5,396,200 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institutions in
New Lisbon and Chippewa Falls and the workhouse at the Winnebago Correctional
Center until June 1, 2003.

8. Page 196, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$23,000 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in New

T

Lisbon until J ] f o

9. Page 196, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by

$18,400 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in

Chippewa Falls until W\




10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

2001 — 2002 Legislature -3- L}Jé{gtﬁg%}

10. Page 196, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$31,800 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in New
Lisbon until June 1, 2003.

11. Page 196, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002—-03 by
$108,800 for the purpose of delaying‘the opening of the correctional institution in
Chippewa Falls until June 1, 20083. |

12. Page 196, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for ﬁscai year 2002-03 by
$1,400 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the segregation unit at the Oshkosh

Correctional Institution until June 1, 2003.

Page 1070, lire19; after “Li Zinse f§su i fiot ap
™.

“before*June 1, 2003.”.

14, P}ge 1070, line 19: after that line insert:
“SEcTION 333%d. 301.16 (1v) of the statutes is amende

n to the institutions unyb. (1), the department shall

301.16 (1v) In addti

establish a medium security “egrrectional institufion in Chippewa Falls. This
1, 2008. /

SEcTION 3337k, 301.18 (1) (c) of the\statutes is amended to read:

ubsection does not apply before Ju

301.18 (1) (c) Provide the fetilities necessary for the correctional institution
under s. 301.16 (1v) using th€¢ Highview building lotqted at the Northern Wisconsin
Center for the Develg méntally Disabled and convertd to a correctional facility
under 1999 Wiscgefisin Act 9, section 9107 (1) (b) 1. This patagraph does not appl
before June A, 2003.”. ‘/

« Page 1076, line 24: delete that line and substitute “securitx correctional

/' istitution at Redgranite, the correctional”. \,



© o a2 o

10

¢

2001 — 2002 Legislature -4- M%I})Bﬁr?;g}'

1 » Page 1076, line 25: delete that line and substitute “institutions institution
authorized under s. 301.16 (ln‘.) and (I3), correctional institti n2” ]

1'7. Page 1077, litteZ; after “prisons.” insert “Befinning on June 1, 2003, the
medium securit correctionai facilitysat New Lisbon and the correctional facilit
authorized under s. 801.16 (1v ns.”.

18. Page 1332, ling-3" after that line insert:

“(Tw) DELAYL@PENING OF CERTAIN FACILITIES. The department of coxrections may

not open g-1iew segregation unit at the Oshkosh Correctional Institution u tll after

(=

”

Nayt31, 2063.”.




N

~

© 0w I3 & o

State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb1998/2
MGD:kmg:rs

LFB:......Bauer (DS) — Delay opening of certain correctional facilities
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY For INTRODUCTION
SENATE AMENDMENT
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendmeht as follows:

1. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$3,955,500 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in
New Lisbon until June 1, 2003.

2. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02 by
$276,900 to decrease the authorized FTE positions for the department of corrections
by 5.0 GPR positions for the correctional institution in Chippewa Falls and decrease
the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by $3,975,900 for the purpose of delaying

the opening of the correctional institution in Chippewa Falls until June 1, 2003.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

2001 —- 2002 Legislature -2- ﬁggﬁ%ﬁ

3. Page 195, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$128,600 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the segregation unit at the
Oshkosh Correctional Institution until June 1, 2003.

4, Page 195, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$84,800 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in New
Lisbon until June 1, 2003.

8. Page 195, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$4,800 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in

Chippewa Falls until June 1, 2003.

6. Page 195, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by

$2,200 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the segregation unit at the Oshkosh

Correctional Institution until June 1, 2003.

7. Page 195, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$5,396,200 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institutions in
Neﬁv Lisbon and Chippewa Falls and the workhouse at the Winnebago Correctional
Center until June 1, 2003.

8. Page 196, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002—-03 by
$23,000 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in New
Lisbon until June 1, 2008.

9. Page 196, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by

$18,400 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in

'Chippewa Falls until June 1, 2003.



10

2001 — 2002 Legislature ~3- R

10. Page 196, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by

| $31,800 for the purpose of délaying the opening of the correctional institution in New

Lisbon until June 1, 2003.

11. Page 196, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by
$108,800 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the correctional institution in
Chippewa Falls until June 1, 2003.

12. Page 196, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal yéar 2002-03 by
$1,400 for the purpose of delaying the opening of the segregétion unit at the Oshkosh
Correctional Institution until June 1, 2003. : -

(END)



